Strategic Capital Development

Cabinet approved the expansion and upgrade 
of the SMA’s Radio Monitoring and Direction-
Finding Systems (RMDFS) project for the fiscal 
year 2015/2016 on 2015 November 6. The TCI 
International contract was approved in the sum 
of Nine Hundred and Forty-Four Thousand and 
Sixty United States Dollars (US$944,060.00) to 
acquire 3 sensor sites and a Monitoring vehicle. 
The RMDFS is part of the SMA’s mission critical 
radio frequency monitoring infrastructure, as it 
provides the SMA with the capacity to effectively 
monitor and efficiently manage the use of 
the spectrum to ensure that licensees have